

## Manay Investment & Trading Company Limited

Regd. Office: 9/1, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001 PHONE: (033) 2243-5453 (Extn: 42) email: bbmanav@gmail.com

CIN: U67120WB1988PLC043869

To, **Date: 28.10.2022** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range,
Dalhousie, Murgighata,
BBD Bagh, Kolkata-700001

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Please find enclosed hereto disclosure in Annexure-A in compliance of Regulation 31(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2018 [SEBI (SAST-Regulation 2018)] with respect to release of pledge on 1,61,38,250 Equity shares.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Manay Investment & Trading Co. Ltd.

Mohit Saluja Company Secretary FCS11654

**Encl: As Above** 

CC: Kesoram Industries Ltd. 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road Kolkata-700001

													Annexure -	
													<u> </u>	
	B		4						121(2) 000			. n		
Format for disclosure by the	Promoter(s) to the stock	exchanges and to	the Target Con	npany for encur	nbrance of snares / invocation	n of encumbranc	es/ release of encumbra	ince, in terms of Regulation 31(1)	and 31(2) of SEI	31 (Substantia	Acquisition of shares and Takeovers	Regulations, 2011	T	
Name of the Target Company(TC)						KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED								
lames of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed						NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED								
						BSE LIMITED								
						THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED								
Date of reporting							28-10-2022							
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been ereated/released/invoked						MANAV INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LIMITED								
Details of the ereation/invoc														
Details of the ereation hive	l controlled of the annota	1		1										
NC41(-)	D	44	Doggan to the	140 1 4			D-4-:	 	(2)		ļ	D	[	
PACs with him*	or Promoter holding in the target company Promoter holding already encumbered (2)										Post event holding of encumbered shares {ereation- [(2)+(3)] /release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1) (3)]]			
r ACS with him.	(1)		circumbered (2)									[(2)-(3)] / inicase [(2)-(3)] / inivocation [(1)-(3)]]		
1														
	No. of Shares	% of	No. of Shares	% of total	Type of event (ereation/	Date of	Type of encumbrance	Reason for Encumbrance**	No. of Shares	% of	Name of the entity in whose favor	No. of Shares	% of	
		total		share	release/ invocation)	creation/	(pledge <del>/lien/non-</del>			total	shares encumbered***		total	
		share		capital		release/	disposal-			share			share	
		capital				invocation of	undertaking/others			capital			capital	
						encumbrance								
Manav Investment and	6,88,17,624	22.15	5,43,00,001	79.000/	Release	28-10-2022	Pledge	Collateral for Term Loan of	1,61,38,250	23.45%	Anjana Projects Private Limited	3,81,61,751	55.45%	
Trading Company Ltd	0,00,17,024	22.15	5,43,00,001	76.90%	Release	28-10-2022	Pieage	Rs.160 Crores taken by Manav	1,61,38,230	23.43%	Anjana Projects Private Limited	3,81,01,731	33.4376	
Trading Company Lid								Investment And Trading						
								Company Limited						
Manjushree Khaitan	10,69,723	0.34	7,20,158	67.32%	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	7,20,158	67.32%	
	5.97.868	0.19	-	-	_	-	-	_	-	_	_	-	-	
Pilani Investment and	4,63,48,750	14.92	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Century Textiles and	76,00,502	2.45	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Industries Ltd														
Rajashree Birla	4,827	0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Vasavadatta Bajaj	8,541	0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	445	0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Vidula Jalan	1,71,381	0.06	-	<u> -</u>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Jayashree Mohta	0	0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Birla Education Trust Birla Educational	9,54,171	0.31	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Birla Educational Institution	3,62,643	0.12	-	1-	-	-	-	[-	-	-	[-	-	-	
Birla Institute of	15,15,806	0.49	1	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>		1				<del> </del>	1	
Technology and Science	13, 13,000	0.40	ľ	[	Ī	Ī-	Ī	[-	Ī	[	[	[	[	
	9,10,922	0.29	-	t.	_	-	_	1_	_	_	_	_	1-	
Society	0,.0,022													
	28,20,948	0.91	-	1-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Ltd.	., .,	1												
B. K. Birla Foundation	0	0.00	-	-		-	-		-	-		-	-	
Umang Commercial	36,37,913	1.17	-	I	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Company Pvt. Ltd				1	<u> </u>									

Signature : For Manav Investment And Trading Company Limited

Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata Date : 28-10-2022

(\*\*\*) This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

<sup>(\*)</sup> The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not (\*\*) For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, ect.